WEST OSSIPEE FIRE PRECINCT

To the inhabitants of the West Ossipee Fire Precinct in the County of Carroll, State of New Hampshire, qualified to vote in precinct affairs:

You are hereby notified to meet at the West Ossipee Jewell Hill Fire Station on Jewell Hill Road, in said Town of Ossipee on Saturday, March 6, 2021 beginning at ten o'clock in the forenoon (10:00 AM) to act on the following articles:

Article I:

To elect all necessary precinct officers for the ensuing year as follows: to choose one Commissioner for a term of three (3) years; one Clerk for a term of one (1) year; one Treasurer for a term of one (1) year; and a Moderator for a term of one (1) year.

Article II:

To see if the precinct will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Four Hundred and Twenty-Six Thousand and One Hundred and Seventy-Five (\$426,175.00) dollars for general precinct operations. This article does not include appropriations contained in special or individual articles addressed separately. (Majority vote required)

Executive	\$12,150.00
Financial Administration	\$6,000.00
Legal	\$1,000.00
Government Buildings	\$35,876.00
Insurance	\$25,500.00
Fire	\$285,680.00
Street Lighting	\$600.00
Principal- Mini-Pumper Loan	\$55,197.17
Interest- Mini-Pumper Loan	\$4,171.83

Article III:

To see if the precinct will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty Thousand (\$20,000.00) for the Fire Department Equipment Capital Reserve Fund (Fire Department Firefighting and Rescue Equipment and Vehicles Capital Reserve Fund) for the purpose of purchasing and maintaining vehicles and other firefighting and rescue equipment. (Majority vote required)

Article IV:

To transact any other business which may legally come before the meeting.

NOTE:

When attending this meeting in-person at the Jewel Hill Fire Station, please be advised that facemasks are required, and that social distancing shall be practiced. The Fire Precinct will provide N95 Masks for all attendees as needed. The Station is large enough to allow for socially-distanced seating and seating will be arranged to accomplish the social-distance spacing. The space will be disinfected before and after the meeting. Please contact the West Ossipee Fire Precinct via email at word.org/word.com if you have any questions or concerns on attending the meeting.

2/15/2021

Commissioners of the West Ossipee Fire Precingt

Gregory Howard, Chairman

Paula Moore

Denise Castle